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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, July 30, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Compliance 

EnviroSystem 

Von Gomel Ph: 225-337-9415 vgomel@ces-sses.com Prime  N Yes 2025-069-ITB 

Georgia Sewer and 

Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

Lichty 

Commercial 

Construction, Inc. 

Danyse Bourgeois Ph: 678-618-7034 dlb@lichtycommercial.com Prime  N Yes                                            
2025-064-ITB 

Universal 

Landscaping 

Services 

Chalandria Spires Ph:404-447-8616 Ulandscapes@yahoo.com Prime  N Undecided  N/A 

Southeast Pipe 

Survey 

Clay Herrin Ph:912-614-0157 cherrin@southeastpipe.com Prime  N Undecided  2025-069-ITB 

RK Reeves & 

Assocaites, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: 770-841-9315 

Cell 678-894-

1969 Desk 

corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 



 

Robert Cardenas Robert Cardenas  Ph:404-443-

65888 

rcardenas@acus-us.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

 Engiron Solutions Jonathan Reeves Ph: 770-314-4403 Engiron@rkreeves.com Undecided  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

Ph:678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Prime  Y Yes N/A 

Facility Maintenance & 

Services Group 

lawanda brown Ph:678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided  Y Undecided  N/A 

Lichty 

Commercial 

Construction 

Jeff Hackney Ph:770-231-6500 jhackney@lichtycommercial.com Prime  N Undecided  2025-064-ITB 

MME Basil Campbell Ph:678-699-2541 bcampbell2@acus-us.com Prime  N Yes N/A 

 Jewel of the 

South, Inc 

Valisa Shannon Ph: 770-679-5481    valisa@jewelofthesouth.us Prime Y Yes 2025-064-ITB 

 Griffin 

Consulting & 

Contracting, LLC 

Mitzie DaCosta Ph: 678-879-7412     mitzie@griffincc.net Subcontractor Y Yes                                            
2025-064-ITB 

Crane Service 

Solutions, Inc 

 Jesse W. 

Creasy, Jr 

Ph:404 -384-0960 jesse@craneservicesolutions.com Prime Y Yes 2025-060-ITB 

 Kissberg/Parkerfry JV,     

LLC 

 Jessica 

Boston 

Ph: 404-838-6036 inyourbusinessconsultinig@gmail

.com 

Prime N Yes 2025-064-ITB 

TF Properties, LLC Jessica Boston Ph: 404-838-6036 inyourbusinessconsulting@gmail.

com 

Subcontractor N N/A N/A 



 

 
 

 
Solicitations announced:    
    
                                           2025-021-ITB Drive Shaft Maintenance Repairs 
                                           2025-064-ITB Restoration Services 
                                           2025-087-ITB Water Valve and Air Valve Replacement and Repairs (Transmission & Distribution, Installation & Maintenance) 
   2025-069-ITB Consent Decree- Major Gravity Sewer Line Capacity Restoration (Multiyear) 
   2025-060-ITB Crane and Hoist Repair and Inspection Services 
                2025-033-ITB Water & Wastewater Laboratory Analytical 
    
 
  
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


